

## County of Monterey

Board of Supervisors Chambers 168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901

## **Legislation Details**

File #: A 23-259 Name: CDPH Workforce Career Ladder

Education & Development Program (Grant)

Type: BoS Agreement Status: Passed

File created: 6/6/2023 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 6/27/2023 Final action: 6/27/2023

**Title:** a. Approve and authorize the Director of Health or Assistant Director of Health to accept a California

Department of Public Health (CDPH) grant award, in the amount of \$61,713 for implementation of the California Public Health Workforce Career Ladder Education and Development Program for a term

retroactive to February 1, 2023, through June 30, 2026;

b. Approve and authorize the Director of Health or the Assistant Director of Health to execute Grant Agreement Number 22-11317 issued by CDPH for a total Grant Agreement amount of \$61,713, for the

term retroactive to February 1, 2023, through June 30, 2026;

c. Approve all non-standard indemnification provision as recommended by the Director of Health; and d. Approve the delegation of authority to the Director of Health or the Assistant Director of Health to

act on the County's behalf to carry out and consummate all transactions contemplated during the

grant period.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. Grant Agreement, 3. Completed Board Order Item No. 51, 4. Grant Agreement

(Fully Executed)

 Date
 Ver.
 Action By
 Action
 Result

 6/27/2023
 1
 Board of Supervisors